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Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Transit Police Department

MONTHLY ACTIVITIES REPORT
SEPTEMBER 1996

*On October 15, 1996, Bus ridership was unavailable per Scheduling & Operations Planning Department.
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Reported Crime Citations
YTD YTD YTD
Union Station 2 11 17
Civic Center 5 7 49
Pershing Square 9 17 230
Tth & Flower 0 14 247
Westlake 9 58 526
Vermont 8 4 68 .
Normandie 1 3 33
Western 2 6 80
Other 16 11 0
PART I CRIMES YTD

Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery 7

Assault 8

Burglary 0

Larceny/Theft 17 °

Motor Vehicle Theft 0

Sub-Total 32

OTilrEli CRIMES Vandalism 20

Sub-Total 20

TOTAL 52

YTD

Fare Evasion 936

Misuse of Fare Media 35

Playing Sound Equipment 1
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 143
Expectorating upon System 26
Boisterous/Unruly 43

Carrying Explosive/Hazardous Material 1
Urinating upon System 51
Blocking Movement of Another 2
Skateboarding/Roller skating 10
Unauthonzed Use of Discount Ticket 6
Other 150

TOTAL 1,404
YTD

Robbery 2

Assault 5

Larceny/Theft 2

Driving Under the Influence 1
Drunk in Public 1

Miscellaneous 15

Narcotic Violation 25

Possession of Fraudulent Pass 6
Traffic Violation 1

Trespassing 3

Urinating in Public 1

Vandalism 6

Warrant - Misd/Fel 61

Weapon Violation 2

TOTAL 131

Adult
Juvenile
Felony
Misdemeanor

19
112




Fare Evasion

YTD . Misuse Fare Media 433
7th & M Playing Sound Equipment 13
th e j‘;g Smoking/Eating/Drinking 394
1co Expectorating upon System 39
Grand 573 Boisterous/Unruly 160
San Pedro 368 Carrying Explosive/Hazardous Material 1
Washington 662 _ Urinating upon System 40
Vernon 453 Blocking Movement of Another 6
Skateboarding/Roller skating 7
Slauson 195 Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 60
Florence 1,022 Other 316
Firestone 368 Sub-Total 8,159
103rd Street 524 VEHICLE CODE CITA l(;)l:g )
. 296 estrian 1,396
Imperial 2,2 Stops & Tumns 534
Compton 8 1,532 Gate Arm Violation 38
Artesia 15 436 Stop for Gates 692
Del Amo 6 314 Red Light e
Wardlow 5 296 Sub-Total 4,280
Willow 6 439 TOTAL 12,437
Pacific Coast Hwy 0 856
Anaheim 2
5th St 2
1st St 0 51 Robbery
Transit Mall 2 124 Assault
Pacific 6 110 L Bu/%l]arg ;
arceny/The
Other 30 1 Motor Vehicle Theft 8
Drinking in Public 34
Driving Under the Influence 37
Minor in Possession of Alcohol 7
Homicide : 0 Nareotic Violation 137
Rape 0 Pass/Transfer Sales 15
Robbe 23 Possession of Fraudulent Pass 25
obbery . Possession of Stolen Vehicle : 11
Assault | 54 Sex Offense 2
Burglary - 1 Threats Against Another
Larceny/Theft : 46 Traifglg Violation
Motor Vehicle Theft 12 ‘r]e:r? ngl‘;]g]
Sub-Total ! 136 Warrant - Misd/Fel
OTHER CRIMES Kidnap (Attemp 1 Weapon Violation
Miscellaneous . 1 TOTAL
Sex Offense 3
Threats Against Another 2
Vandalism : 30
: 1 Adult
38 Juvenile
Felony
174

Misdemeanor
ol




Reported Crime Arrests
YTD
Norwalk 364
Lakewood 86
Long Beach 195
Wilmington 636
Avalon 233
Harbor 153
Vermont 174
Crenshaw 188
Hawthome 287
Aviation 239
Mariposa 13
El Segundo 15
Douglas 9
Marine (N) 13
Marine (S) 9
Other 74
PART I CRIMES YTD

Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery 4

Assault 13

Burglary 1

Larceny/Theft 41

Motor Vehicle Theft 10

Sub-Total 69

OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 1

Miscellaneous 1

Threats Against Another 1

Vandalism 34

Weapon Violation 2

Sub-Total : 39

TOTAL 108

“PENATL CODE CITATIONS SEPTEMBER: YTD*
Fare Evasion 1,473

Misuse of Fare Media 59

Playing Sound Equipment 2
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 116
Expectorating upon System 2
Boisterous/Unruly 38

Urinating upon System 5

Blocking Movement of Another 10
Skateboarding/Roller skating 4
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 3
Other 149

Sub-Total 1,861

CLE CO Pedestrian 18
Stops & Turmns 200

Red Light 154

Other 455

Sub-Total 827

TOTAL ___2.688

"P} last month’s report, August citations were not added to the YTD figures. The YTD
18]

ures in this report reflect the correction.

Robbery

Assault

Larceny/Theft

Drinking in Public

Driving Under the Influence
Minor in Possession of Alcohol
Miscellaneous

Narcotic Violation
Pass/Transfer Sales
Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Possession of Stolen Vehicle
Threats Against Another
Traffic Violation

Trespassing

Utinating in Public
Vandalism

Warrant - Misd/Tel

Weapon Violation

TOTAL -

Adult
Juvenile
Felony
Misdemeanor




. Robbery - Entrance

Assault (Simple) - Platform
Larceny - Platform

Assault (Simple) - .Plattbrm

Larceny - Entrance
Larceny (Bicycle) -Bike Rack
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Vandalism - Platform

Assault (Simple) - Platform

Larceny (Person) - Bus
Larceny - MTA Property
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Vandalism - Other

Robbery - Platform
Larceny (Bicycle) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Bicycle) -
Bike Rack

Larceny (Person) - Train
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Threats Against Another - Parking Lot

Assault (Simple) - Train
Assault (Sinple) - Train
Assault (Simplc) - Platform
Assault (Simple) - Bus
Larceny - Entrance
Larceny - MTA Property

Robbery - Platform Auto Theft - Robbery - Street
Robbery - Bus Stop Parking Lot Larceny - Div. 11
: Larceny - Div. 11

Auto Theft - Street

Weapon Violation - Platform
Vandalism- Elevator

Agsault (Simple) - Train
Assault (Simple) - Platform
Assault (Simple) - MTA Property
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Auto Theft (Attempt) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Auto Theft - Parking Lot

Larceny (Bicycle) - Parkiug Lot

Assault (ADW) - Street
Assault (Simple) - Other
Larceny (Person) - Bus




PART I CRIMES YTD
Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery | 110

Assault ! 355

Burglary 4

Larceny/Theft . 292

Molor Vehicle Theft 13

Sub-Total : 774

OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 5
: Miscellaneous 40
Sex Offense 22

Vandalism : 308

Weapon Violation 46

Sub-Total : 421

TOTAL 1,195

.YTD

Fare Evasion 365

Misuse of Fare Media 31

Playing Sound Equipment 11
Smoking/Eating/Dnnking 156

Expectorating upon System 12
Boisterous/Unruly 273

Urinating upon System 16

Blocking Movement of Another 1
Possession of Open Container (B&P Code) 1,335
Sub-Total 2,200

Bus Lane Violation 429

Pedestrian 129

Stops & Turns 204

Red Light 582

Other 1,492

Sub-Total 2,836

TOTAL 5,036

Driving Under the Influence

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Possession of Stolen Vehicle

Street Sales without Permit

Robbery 50

Assault 149

Burglary 4
Larceny/Theft 42
Motor Vehicle Theft 8
Drinking in Public 135
78

Drunk in Public 5

15

Miscellaneous 56
Narcotic Violation 387
Pass/Transfer Sales 51
23

11

Sex Offense 14

19

Traffic Violation 211
Trespassing 20
Urinating in Public 54
Vandalism 301
Warrant-Misd/Fel 450
Weapen Violation 66
2,149

TOTAL

Adult
Juvenile 326
Felony 391
Misdemeanor 1,758




PART I CRIMES
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary
Larceny/Theft
Auto Theft

Sub-Total

#1 Central
LA

#3 Southwest

#4 Southbay

#5 West San
Fernando Valley

#7 East San
Fernando Valley

#8 Southeast
LA County

#9 East San
Gabriel Valley

OTHER CRIMES
Bomb Threaf
Miscellaneous

Sex Offense
Vandalism
Weapon Violation

Sub-Total

TOTAL
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January - September 1996

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES

Part I Crime Totals

Sorted by

OTHER CRIMES

11

10

PART | CRIMES

207
60

320
40

200

16
204

420
28
45

5
7
0
3
0

0
1
0
3
1
53
68
8
6
8
6
5
6
76
81
94
110
117
212
10
14
1
51
70
108

1

1
1

3
3
2
5
6
2

2
2

1
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January - September 1996

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

QTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES i

3
a
4
a
2

3
0
5

2
3
3

48

5

2

7
8
8

2
3
7

1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1

2

5
7
2
1

5
8
0
1

3

6
1

2
2
2
2
2

a
6
.

1

5
6

0
2
6
6
7

4
4
4
4
4

4
0

2
0

2
9

31

2
2
37
41
61
84
85
120
1
1

21
28
147
158
164




O, January - September 1996

1S PATI

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

OTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES

5
7
0
5
8
0
5
2
5
2
2
7
5
7
6
0
3
6
6
9
5
6

1
3
3
0

1

2
2
3
3
5
6
6
4
5
2
8
8
6
6
188
251

48

1
2
8
9
9

1
1
1
1

6
6
9
0
7
7
258
260
333
473
561
UNKNOWN

1

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4
4
4

Bus Line # was not identified on 102 crime reports.
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